CH \$815.00 44471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spirit Cruises, LLC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hornblower Cruises and Events, LLC	
Street Address:	455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive, Suite 2600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4447196	ATLANTICA
Registration Number:	2257456	BATEAUX NEW YORK
Registration Number:	5023477	BOATHOUSE FRIDAYS
Registration Number:	4348814	CAPITAL ELITE
Registration Number:	4646107	CHICAGO ELITE
Registration Number:	4306495	FREEDOM ELITE
Registration Number:	3766406	INNER HARBOR SPIRIT
Registration Number:	4561406	MANHATTAN ELITE
Registration Number:	4352387	POTOMAC RIVERBOAT COMPANY
Registration Number:	5678108	POTOMAC RIVERBOAT COMPANY WATER TAXI
Registration Number:	4303900	SEAPORT ELITE
Registration Number:	4644758	SPIRIT CRUISES
Registration Number:	4648788	SPIRIT CRUISES
Registration Number:	2058501	SPIRIT OF
Registration Number:	3758248	SPIRIT OF BALTIMORE
Registration Number:	3223789	SPIRIT OF BOSTON
Registration Number:	3223791	SPIRIT OF CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3319636	SPIRIT OF MT. VERNON
Registration Number:	3223792	SPIRIT OF NEW JERSEY
	•	TRADEMARK

900530426 REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0903

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223795	SPIRIT OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3223787	SPIRIT OF NORFOLK
Registration Number:	3223788	SPIRIT OF PHILADELPHIA
Registration Number:	3223790	SPIRIT OF WASHINGTON
Registration Number:	5531560	VIRGINIA ELITE
Registration Number:	3753081	BLUE AFTER DARK
Registration Number:	2966197	MYSTIC BLUE
Registration Number:	3238643	MYSTIC BLUE CRUISES
Registration Number:	2446215	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3167315	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2426985	SEADOG
Registration Number:	3162678	SEADOG
Registration Number:	3162679	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048666-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spirit Cruises LLC Change of Name to Hornblower Cruises and Events LLC#page1.tif source=Spirit Cruises LLC Change of Name to Hornblower Cruises and Events LLC#page2.tif source=Spirit Cruises LLC Change of Name to Hornblower Cruises and Events LLC#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPIRIT CRUISES, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPIRIT CRUISES, LLC" TO "HORNBLOWER
CRUISES AND EVENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTYFIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 1 O'CLOCK A.M.



2231059 8100 SR# 20198957038 Authentication: 204334554 Date: 12-31-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 12/31/2019
FILED 03:06 PM 12/31/2019
SR 20198957038 - File Number 2231059

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SPIRIT CRUISES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Spirit Cruises, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows (the "Amendment"):

The name of the limited liability company is changed to:

Hornblower Cruises and Events, LLC

3. The effective date and time of the Amendment shall be January 1, 2020 at 1:00 AM

Americas Active: 14283437.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 30^{th} day of December, 2019.

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

Name: Lauren K. Baran Title: Authorized Person